State of New York - Unified Court System

Title: Court Interpreter (Spanish) Exam No: 45-842

Judicial Grade: 20

Date Established: Tuesday September 30, 2025

Types of Test Date(s) Held

( X )Written.......cocceeviieeens December 14, 2024

( ) TYPING. e

D R Yo T March 10 to May 30, 2025
( ) Performance.................

( ) Interview.........ccoceees

( YyOther.....c.ccooviiiie,

Application Statistics List Statistics
Approved Applications.................. 3357 PasSed..n i, 155
Disqualified Applications.............. 1 Failed........ccovvnee. 1708

Disqualified........... 1
Failed To Appear... 1494
Total Applications........cccceeeeeeennene 3358 Total...cceccreeeeenene 3358

List to be used to fill positions where located in
the Unified Court System throughout New York State



Court Interpreter (Spanish)

Ranking Code Name

140
120
132
107
26

106
133
48

57
118
86
113
74
29
116
35
146
141
153
114
34
50
19
115
33
22
143
59
144

Freddy Abrahamson

ALBA ADAMES GRULLON

Easter M Aguilar
Maria E Alvarez

Maria Andrade

Daniela A Anzola Perozo

Natalia Arai

Mibell Arizmendi

Carla Assilian
Michelle Avila

Pamela M Baez Veras
Maria M Basile

Jose j Batista Armando
Ocsar J Beltran Bravo
William Blechingberg
Iris S Bodre

Joel S Brito De La Cruz
Milagros M Bustamante
Christian S Cabrera
Nadia Cabrera
Katherine A Cardenas
Elena A Carey

Lucia Casas
Alejandro M Castro
Nancy S Cervantes
Kiran Chand

Kesia Noemi T Chavez
Noelis V Ciriaco
Hendel V Clara

Karen A Contreras

Dalia Coria

State of New York - Unified Court System
Exam Results List By Alpha for Exam #45-842

Veteran Seniority

Final Score Credits
76.1
78.1

77
79
86.2
79.1
76.9
83.6
90.7
83.2
78.3
80.4
78.6
80.9
85.9
78.4
85.6
74.9
75.7
72.4
78.5
85.7
83.4
88
78.5
85.7
86.7
75.3
83.1
75.2

92.9

Credits E/A Date

Restriction
Code



State of New York - Unified Court System

Court Interpreter (Spanish) Exam Results List By Alpha for Exam #45-842
Veteran Seniority Restriction
Ranking Code Name Final Score Credits Credits E/A Date Code

134 Daniel Cortez 76.8

73 Evelyn Y Crawford 81

9 Andres Cruz 90.5

128 Ines Cruz 77.2

149 Victor M Cruz 73.9

147 Geraldine De Los Santos 74.5

100 Isidro J Delgado Leston 79.6

37 Frances Diaz Sanhueza 85.3

102 Sofia C Dominguez 79.4

25 LUIS A DONAYRE 86.4

136 Alicia Echavarria Duque 76.4

94 Juan Escalante 80.1

155 Gisella J Espinal 711

87 Manuela N Felix 80.4

138 RICHARD A FERNANDEZ 76.2 9/29/2029 6
75 Angelalucia D Fuchs 80.9

142 Griselda Garcia 75.4

91 German Andres F F Garcia Ruiz 80.2

139 Roan Gil 76.2

3 Leah Goldring 91.7

104 MARIA F GOMEZ TOLEDO 79.2

15 Christian Gonzalez 88.8

131 Karen E Gonzalez 771

81 LEA A GRANADOS 80.7

62 sandra gutierrez 82.8

46 Analia E Haviland 83.9

21 Alejandro C Herrera 86.7

43 Evelyn M Herrera 84.3

127 Laura Hurtado 77.3

27 Johanna L Jacinto Zevallos 86.2

31 Alfonso N Jaramillo Gédmez 85.9



Court Interpreter (Spanish)

Ranking Code Name

60
97
129
32
42
24
85
13
30
36

20
69
16
105
101
110
54
77
79
126
122
68
58
130
28
38
150
117
52
41

Kenneth Laboy Vazquez
Soledad Ledesma Pico
Emiliano Lemus

Jacobo S Lipshitz

Thalia Llosa

Juan Lodeiro

Iris M Lopez

Rigoberto M Lopez
Sonia Lopez de Romero
Esau Lozano

Isabel Lucido

Luis R Lugo Fiol
GLADYS Maldonado
Marcelo P Maldonado
Juan C Manzano
nairoby martinez - cambero
Melanie Mejia

Marcos Melendez
Jennifer Mendez
Martha R Mendoza
Danae Miranda

Mauro A Miranda-Mejia
Daniella A Mojica

Maria A Mouthon
Cristhian A Moya

Olga M Muller

Jorge A Navarro

Astrid M Nazario Rivera
Edgar A Ochoa

Giovanni Ochoa

Liliana OLeary

State of New York - Unified Court System
Exam Results List By Alpha for Exam #45-842

Veteran Seniority

Final Score Credits
82.9
80
77.1
85.8
84.5
86.4
80.4
89.5
85.9
85.4
90.7
87.7
81.6
88.6
79.2
79.5
78.8
83.4
80.8
80.8
77.4
78.1
81.7
83.2
77.1
86.2
85.2
73.1
78.4
83.4

84.8

Credits E/A Date

Restriction
Code



Court Interpreter (Spanish)

Ranking Code Name

121
108
95
67
93
111
135
90
70
82
76

145
40
72
83
80
49
55
103
152
78
18
99
10
66

92
11
112
148

Debora Ortiz Medina
Susana G Osorio

Sofia A Oyola

Monica Pascutto
Mauricio J Paz Quintero
Norman Peixoto Barbosa
Beatrice Perez

Miguel A Perez

Arturo B Perez Godoy
Guillermo E Pichardo
jessica piney

Paula G Pizzi-Black
Aida J Portuguez
Andrea Primera-Miller
Douglas T Prosser

Paul Ptaschne

Ingrid Quiceno

Nicholas Radulescu
EVELYN RAEZ

Eilyn M Ramirez

Roxana P Ramirez
Sandra | Ramirez

fatima ramon

Hector O Real

Yurmaris J Renelt

Maria D Revilla Candedo
Alison Rives

Patricia Rodriguez
Laura A Rodriguez O'Dwyer
Mayra J Rosa

Sergia E Rosario

State of New York - Unified Court System
Exam Results List By Alpha for Exam #45-842
Veteran Seniority

Final Score Credits
78.1
78.9
80.1
81.8
80.1
78.7
76.7
80.2
81.4
80.6
80.9
92.7
75.1
85.2
81.1
80.6
80.7
83.5
83.3
79.3
72.6
80.8

88
79.7
90.3
81.9

91
80.1
90.2
78.6

74.4

Credits E/A Date

Restriction
Code



Court Interpreter (Spanish)

State of New York - Unified Court System

Ranking Code Name

45
61
98
63
154
39

53
96
88
71

151
89
12
123
84
64
44
65
51
56
137
109
23
124
17
47
14
125
119

Fabian F Ruiz

Maria Ruiz de Ojeda Fernandez

Karla V Ruiz Sanabria
Lara Saavedra
Katherine D Sac Galindo
Cecilia M Sample
Russell J Santana
Ulises Santiago
Judith Santos

Ivette | Senquiz
Gisela Severlan
Nestor Sierra

Flor de Maria Soto
Aurelio Stephens
Jaime Suzuki

Mitzi Tena-Valladares
Myrna Tinoco
MIREN E UGALDE
Ana Maria Valdes Fernandez
Joaquin A Valdez
Ixchel A Valentino
Angela | Vargas

Ania Vasquez
Youleidy Vega

Vic Vega Valdes
Marieliza Vilorio
Christian Vinces
Tatiana Vivas
Clarimel Vlakancic
Lourdes Wareham

Deonca Williams

Exam Results List By Alpha for Exam #45-842

Veteran Seniority

Final Score Credits
84
82.9
79.9
82.3
71.8
85.2
90.8
83.4
80
80.3
81.4
90.6
72.6
80.2
89.7
77.8
80.5
82.2
84.1
82.1
83.4
83.3
76.4
78.9
86.5
77.6
88.4
83.7
89
77.6

78.2

Credits E/A Date

Restriction
Code



